minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2018-19 1680 1530 2019-20 182 2021-22 1643 972 400000(Four Lakh) 26

2019-20 1680 1417 2020-21 178 2022-23 1444 1197 450000(Four Lakh Fifty
Thousand)

54

2020-21 1680 1285 2021-22 306 2023-24 1310 1249 450000(Four Lakh Fifty
Thousand)

48

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

[...]

Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library ( Books, Journals and e-Resources only) 8785881 (EIGHTY SEVEN LAKH EIGHTY FIVE THOUSAND
EIGHT HUNDRED AND EIGHTY ONE)

8508853 (EIGHTY FIVE LAKHS EIGHT THOUSAND EIGHT
HUNDRED AND FIFTY THREE)

7942005 (SEVENTY NINE LAKHS FORTY TWO THOUSAND
AND FIVE)

New Equipment and software for Laboratories 46929628 (FOUR CRORE SIXTY NINE LAKH TWENTY NINE
THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED AND TWENTY EIGHT)

52746136 (FIVE CRORE TWENTY SEVEN LAKHS FORTY
SIX THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED AND THIRTY SIX)

42675229 (FOUR CRORE TWENTY SIX LAKHS SEVENTY
FIVE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED AND TWENTY NINE)

Engineering Workshops 3900135 (THIRTY NINE LAKH ONE HUNDRED AND THIRTY
FIVE)

2189077 (TWENTY ONE LAKHS EIGHTY NINE THOUSAND
AND SEVENTY SEVEN)

6809775 (SIXTY EIGHT LAKHS NINE THOUSAND  SEVEN
HUNDRED AND SEVENTY FIVE)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (For setting up
classrooms, seminar hall, conference hall , library, Lab, Engg
workshops excluding expenditure on Land and Building)

18093937 (ONE CRORE EIGHTY LAKH NINETY THREE
THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED AND THIRTY SEVEN)

54603246 (FIVE CRORE FORTY SIX LAKHS THREE
THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED AND FORTY SIX)

25486953 (Two Crore Fifty Four Lakh Eighty Six Thousand
Nine Hundred And Fifty Three)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 503309800 (FIFTY CRORE THIRTY THREE LAKH NINE
THOUSAND AND EIGHT HUNDRED)

530649621 (FIFTY THREE CRORE SIX LAKHS FORTY NINE
THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED AND TWENTY ONE)

427880336 (Forty Two Crore Seventy Eight Lakh Eighty
Thousand Three Hundred And Thirty Six)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

439566035 (FORTY THREE CRORE NINETY FIVE LAKH
SIXTY SIX THOUSAND AND THIRTY FIVE)

633362958 (SIXTY THREE CRORE THIRTY THREE LAKHS
SIXTY TWO THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED AND FIFTY
EIGHT)

575422534 (Fifty Seven Crore Fifty Four Lakh Twenty Two
Thousand Five Hundred And Thirty Four)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 4190790 (FORTY ONE LAKH NINETY THOUSAND SEVEN
HUNDRED AND NINETY)

4588711 (FORTY FIVE LAKHS EIGHTY EIGHT THOUSAND
SEVEN HUNDRED AND ELEVEN)

460081 (Four Lakh Sixty Thousand And Eighty One)

IPR

Calendar year 2023 2022 2021

No. of Patents Published 5 2 0

No. of Patents Granted 1 1 4

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 30 53 44

Total no. of Funding Agencies 11 21 19